
Round 1 on 2023/09/06 at 10:00 

Bo. 1 
  

  JERUCHESS Israel 1 
Rtg - 8 

  

  JERUCHESS Israel 2 
Rtg 2½:1½ 

1.1 FM   Streltsov, Alexey  

 

2213 -     Vazana, Yochay  

 

2059 1 - 0 

1.2     Zlotnik, Andrey  

 

2083 -     Goldberg, Shmuel  

 

1788 0 - 1 

1.3 CM   Moskovich, Daniel  

 

2097 -     Berenboym, Igor  

 

1980 1 - 0 

1.4     Larichev, Dmitry 

 

2147 -     Zrihan, Dan  

 

1782 ½ - ½ 

Bo. 2 
  

  HAPOEL Israel 1 
Rtg - 7 

  

  FSGT France 
Rtg 3½: ½ 

2.1     Malachi, Avraham  

 

1871 -     Noblecourt, Nicolas  

 

1821 ½ - ½ 

2.2     Har-Even, Abir  

 

1852 -     Serisier, Vincent  

 

1657 1 - 0 

2.3     Burstein, Almog  

 

1774 -     Leconte, Pascal  

 

1359 1 - 0 

2.4     Yad-Shalom, Ido  

 

1762 -     Todisco, Corinne 

 

1052 1 - 0 

Bo. 3 
  

  HAPOEL Israel 2 
Rtg - 6 

  

  ASKOE Austria 
Rtg 0 : 4 

3.1     Gerchikov, Pavel  

 

1813 - CM   Feinig, Mario  

 

2167 - - + 

3.2     Lodin, Vadim  

 

1604 -     Opietnik, Christoph 

 

1937 0 - 1 

3.3     Felman, Chaim  

 

1499 -     Blasge, Tobias 

 

1917 0 - 1 

3.4     Sherman, Esther  

 

1293 -     Warzycha, Gerwin  

 

2026 0 - 1 

Bo. 4 
  

  INDET Mexico 2 
Rtg - 5 

  

  INDET Mexico 1 
Rtg 3 : 1 

4.1     Jimenez Gonzalez, Galileo  

 

1693 -     Jara Huicochea, Jose Antonio  

 

0 1 - 0 

4.2     
Lozano Mendoza, Arnoldo 

Angel 

 

1796 -     
Martinez Rodriguez, Jose 

Luis 

 

1856 0 - 1 

4.3     Briones Valdes, Alejandro  

 

1949 -     Galvez Hidalgo, Juan Gabriel  

 

1649 1 - 0 

4.4     Carlos Hinojosa, Jose Vicente  

 

0 -     no player 
 

0 + - - 

  

Round 2 on 2023/09/06 at 12:00 

Bo. 8 
  

  JERUCHESS Israel 2 
Rtg - 5 

  

  INDET Mexico 1 
Rtg 4 : 0 

1.1     Vazana, Yochay  

 

2059 -     Jara Huicochea, Jose Antonio  

 

0 1 - 0 

1.2     Goldberg, Shmuel  

 

1788 -     Martinez Rodriguez, Jose Luis  

 

1856 1 - 0 

1.3     Berenboym, Igor  

 

1980 -     Galvez Hidalgo, Juan Gabriel  

 

1649 1 - 0 

1.4     Zrihan, Dan  

 

1782 -     no player 
 

0 + - - 

Bo. 6 
  

  ASKOE Austria 
Rtg - 4 

  

  INDET Mexico 2 
Rtg 3½: ½ 

2.1 CM   Feinig, Mario  

 

2167 -     Jimenez Gonzalez, Galileo  

 

1693 ½ - ½ 

2.2     Opietnik, Christoph 

 

1937 -     Lozano Mendoza, Arnoldo Angel  

 

1796 1 - 0 
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2.3     Blasge, Tobias 

 

1917 -     Briones Valdes, Alejandro  

 

1949 1 - 0 

2.4     Warzycha, Gerwin  

 

2026 -     Carlos Hinojosa, Jose Vicente  

 

0 1 - 0 

Bo. 7 
  

  FSGT France 
Rtg - 3 

  

  HAPOEL Israel 2 
Rtg 1 : 3 

3.1     Noblecourt, Nicolas  

 

1821 -     Gerchikov, Pavel  

 

1813 + - - 

3.2     Serisier, Vincent  

 

1657 -     Lodin, Vadim  

 

1604 0 - 1 

3.3     Leconte, Pascal  

 

1359 -     Felman, Chaim  

 

1499 0 - 1 

3.4     Todisco, Corinne 

 

1052 -     Sherman, Esther  

 

1293 0 - 1 

Bo. 1 
  

  JERUCHESS Israel 1 
Rtg - 2 

  

  HAPOEL Israel 1 
Rtg 4 : 0 

4.1 FM   Streltsov, Alexey  

 

2213 -     Malachi, Avraham  

 

1871 1 - 0 

4.2     Zlotnik, Andrey  

 

2083 -     Har-Even, Abir  

 

1852 1 - 0 

4.3 CM   Moskovich, Daniel  

 

2097 -     Burstein, Almog  

 

1774 1 - 0 

4.4     Larichev, Dmitry 

 

2147 -     Yad-Shalom, Ido  

 

1762 1 - 0 

  

Ranking crosstable 

Rk.   Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  TB1   TB2   TB3  

1   ASKOE Austria  *      3½   4     4 8 7,5 

2   JERUCHESS Israel 1    *  2½   4       4 8 6,5 

3   JERUCHESS Israel 2   1½  *          4 2 6 5,5 

4   INDET Mexico 2 ½      *        3 2 2 3,5 

5   HAPOEL Israel 1   0      *    3½   2 0 3,5 

6   HAPOEL Israel 2 0          *  3   2 0 3 

7   FSGT France         ½ 1  *    0 2 1,5 

8   INDET Mexico 1     0 1        *  0 2 1 
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